

REPUBLIC OF NAURU GOVERNMENT GAZETTE PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

No. 12 17th January, 2020 Nauru

G.N.No. 24/2020

APPOINTMENT OF ACTING SECRETARY FOR COMMERCE, INDUSTRY AND ENVIRONMENT

It is notified for general information that on 8^{th} January 2020, Cabinet, pursuant to Article 68(3) of the Constitution of Nauru approved the appointment of Mrs. Marissa Cook, Director of Agriculture to act as Secretary for Commerce, Industry and Environment effective from $9^{th} - 21^{st}$ January 2020, until the return of the substantive Secretary for Commerce, Industry and Environment, Mrs. Berilyn Jeremiah.

Dated this 10th day of January, 2020.

SASIKUMAR PARAVANOOR ACTING CHIEF SECRETARY

G.N.No. 25/2020

APPOINTMENT OF ACTING SECRETARY FOR INFRASTRUCTURE DEVELOPMENT

It is notified for general information that on 8th January 2020, Cabinet, pursuant to Article 68(3) of the Constitution of Nauru approved the appointment of Mr. Michael Angelo Dimapilis, Secretary for Public Administrative & Operations to act as Secretary for Infrastructure Development effective from 9th -21st January 2020, until the return of substantive Secretary for Infrastructure Development.

Dated this 10th day of January, 2020.

SASIKUMAR PARAVANOOR ACTING CHIEF SECRETARY No. 12 17th January, 2020 Nauru

G.N.No. 26/2020

APPOINTMENT OF HIGH COMMISSIONER OF THE REPUBLIC OF NAURU TO AUSTRALIA

It is notified for general information that Cabinet at its meeting held on Friday 10th January 2020, approved the appointment of Mrs. Camilla Solomon as High Commissioner of the Republic of Nauru to Australia with effect from Monday 13th January 2020.

Dated this 10th day of January, 2020.

SASIKUMAR PARAVANOOR SECRETARY TO CABINET

G.N.No. 27/2020

REVOKE THE APPOINTMENT OF THE SECRETARY FOR FOREIGN AFFAIRS & TRADE

It is notified for general information that on 10th January 2020, Cabinet, pursuant to Article 25(3) of the Constitution of Nauru has revoked the appointment of Secretary for Foreign Affairs & Trade, Mr. Michael Aroi with effect from 13th January, 2020.

Dated this 13th day of January, 2020.

SASIKUMAR PARAVANOOR ACTING CHIEF SECRETARY

G.N.No. 28/2020

APPOINTMENT OF ACTING SECRETARY FOR FOREIGN AFFAIRS & TRADE

It is notified for general information that on 10th January 2020, Cabinet, pursuant to Article 68(3) of the Constitution of Nauru approved the appointment of Mrs. Camilla Solomon to act as Secretary for Foreign Affairs & Trade from 13th January, 2020, until further notice.

Dated this 13th day of January, 2020.

SASIKUMAR PARAVANOOR ACTING CHIEF SECRETARY No. 12 17th January, 2020 Nauru

G.N.No. 29/2020

CORRIGENDUM

It is notified for general information that Gazette No. 09/2020 G.N.No 19/2020 and Gazette No. 10/2020 G.N.No. 20/2020 dated 13^{th} January, 2020.

DELETE:

G.N.No. <u>19/</u>2020 & G.N.No. <u>20/</u>2020

INSERT:

G.N.No. <u>21</u>/2020 & G.N.No. <u>22</u>/2020